China: China pressed down the revenue trajectory: no new deliveries made
to China during this or the previous quarter

Q4 2021
H

ig
hl

ig
ht

s
Q

4-
20

21

1.

2.

3.

Other areas: all other areas performed well. Very strong growth in the US;
Europe, OEM and Software recurring revenue all grew

Clinical Trial: the results received from the clinical trial intended to assess
Optomed’s handheld fundus camera Aurora together with AEYE Health’s AI

Focus areas

China:
• Phoebus’ exclusivity terminated and a credit risk accrual

made
• New national guidelines published recommending made-in-

China fundus cameras
• A negative impact expected on Optomed’s growth in H1’22

USA:
• Sales grew strongly in both direct sales and our expanding

distribution network
• The US is about to become Optomed's largest market
• Optomed is planning to increase sales and marketing

efforts in the US in 2022 significantly

Clinical Trial
• 91.9% sensitivity
• 93.6% specificity
• 99+% imageability
• Only a single image per eye

Optomed and AEYE Health are seeking
FDA clearance for the solution

CAUTION - Investigational device. Limited by United States
law to investigational use.

Q4/2021 Q4/2020 Change

Revenue 3,552 4,041 -12.1%

Gross profit 1) 2,407 2,809 -14.3%

Gross margin 2) 67.8% 69.5% -170 bps

Adjusted EBITDA -1,528 -62 -2374.1%

Adjusted EBITDA margin -43.0% -1.5% -4150 bps

Net profit/ loss -1,936 -652 -196.9%

Earnings per share -0.14 -0.05 -193.0%

Cash flow from operating activities -484 -383 -226.2%

1) Of which grants: 57 40

2) Gross margin without grants 66.2% 68.5% -230 bps

Q4/2021 Financial highlights (KEUR)

1-12/2021 1-12/2020 Change

Revenue 14,850 13,011 14.1%

Gross profit 1) 10,558 8,955 17.9%

Gross margin 2) 71.1% 68.8% +230 bps

Adjusted EBITDA -2,002 -733 -173.2%

Adjusted EBITDA margin -13.5% -5.6% -790 bps

Net profit/ loss -4,249 -3,177 -33.8%

Earnings per share -0.32 -0.24 -32.0%

Cash flow from operating activities -2,940 -2,801 -5.0%

1) Of which grants: Business Finland waived loan of
EUR 538 thousand that was recorded as a grant 810 157

2) Gross margin without grants 65.6% 67.6% -200 bps

1-12/2021 Financial highlights (KEUR)

Devices segment highlights

D
ev

ic
es

 s
eg

m
en

t h
ig

hl
ig

ht
s

No hardware deliveries were
made to China1.

North America, European
markets continued strong
growth as well as sales the
OEM channel

2.

The result is impacted by
credit risk accrual and
higher expenses due to US
market entry

3.

Q4/2021 Q4/2020 Change

Revenue 1,329 1,738 -23.6%

Gross profit 764 990 -22.8%

Gross margin 57.5% 56.9% 60 bps

EBITDA -1,198 1

EBITDA margin -90.2% 0.0% -902 bps

1-12/2021 1-12/2020 Change %